Popular Ikea Product Recalled Following Multiple Deaths

A popular Ikea product made for children has been recalled following a series of injuries and deaths in North America.

According to Health Canada, the affected products include Ikea's children's chests of drawers taller than 60 cm (23 1/2 inches) and adult chests of drawers taller than 75 cm (29 1/2 inches) sold up to June 2016.

The recalled products can tip over if not securely anchored to the wall, potentially injuring or even killing a victim in the process.

The affected IKEA chests of drawers model names are:

Alesund, Alleby, Alvesta, Aneboda, Angus, Anes, Arup, Askedal, Askvoll, Aspelund, Balstar, Bankeryd, Bergsmo, Bialitt, Birkeland, Blimp, Boj, Brett, Brimnes, Boksta, BJORN, BORKVALLA, Brusali, Busunge, Diktad, Edland, Elis, Engan, Eksil, Fjell, Fjord, Flaten, Fridolin, Granas, Gute, Haddal, Hajdeby, Hemnes, Hensvik, Herrestad, Holleby, Hovdal, Hopen, Hosteland, Hurdal, IKEA PS, Kabin, Kirkenes, Knot, Koppang, Kusk, Kurs, Kullen, Kviby, Leksvik, Lo, Lomen, Mac, Malm, Mast, Mammut, Mandal, Meraker, Midsund, Natura, Narvik, Nordli, Nordnes, Nornas, Nyvoll, Ottenby, Rakke, Ramberg, Ranvik, Rodd, Robin, Rustik, Sala, Skarnes, Sandefjord, Stranda, Sveio, Stavanger, Stockholm, Stuva, Sundvik, Tarva, Tassa, Tovik, Trandum, Trogen, Trondheim, Trysil, Tyssedal, Undredal, Varde, Vajer, Vallvik, Vestby, Vinstra, Visdalen, Vollen.

Health Canada say that as of Nov. 17, 2017, the company has received eight reports of tip-over incidents in Canada and six injuries.

In the United States, the company has received 299 reports of tip-over incidents, resulting in eight deaths and 144 injuries to children between the ages of 19 months and 10 years old.

Approximately 4.5 million chests of drawers have been sold at Ikea stores across Canada and online. The chests of drawers have been on the market since 1993 in Canada.

Anyone who has this product is advised to anchor it to the wall or move to a place where children cannot access it. Those who own the drawers can obtain a free anchoring repair kit to secure the product to the wall or contact Ikea for a refund.

Anchoring kits can be picked up at any Ikea location or click here for more options.

If you'd rather return your chest all together, note that you're entitled to a full refund of affected products manufactured between January 2002 and June 2016. Residents with chests of drawers manufactured prior to January 2002 will be eligible for a partial store credit.

Your Comments